410 Sprint Cars All Time Win List at BAPS Motor Speedway.

updated Dec 17, 2025
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Driver

Johnny Mackinson Sr
Bobby Hersh

Stevie Smith

Fred Rahmer

Don Krietz Jr

Steve Smith

Lynn Paxton

Danny Dietrich

Keith Kauffman

. Ray Tilley

. Greg Hodnett

. Lance Dewease
. Bobby Abel

. Mitch Smith

. Bobby Gerhart Sr
. Van May

. Leroy Felty

. Ed zirkle

. Randy Wolfe

. Roger Sowers

. Kenny Weld

. Gene Goodling
. Dick Tobias

. Cris Eash

. Steve Siegle

. Bobby Allen

. Dave Leppo

. Bobby Weaver
. Doug Wolfgang
. Bud Folenroth

. Jan Operman

. Anthony Macri

. Brent Marks

. Johnny Crawford Sr
. Fred Hurley

. Boots Podjed

. Steve Stambaugh
. George Kessler
. Buzzy Richardson
. Kenny Adams

. Dan Dietrich

. Joe Davis

. Jerry Banks

. Red Lesher

. Kenny Weld

. Dave Haight

. Gus Linder

. Neil Haight

. Junie Taylor

. Lee Osborne

. John Dubendorf
. Milford Wales

. Charlie Boone

. Troy Funk

Wins
34
33
33
32
30
28
27
25
24
22
21
21
21
19
19
16
15
14
12
11
10
10
10
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Last Win
1962
1963
2006
2013
2014
1992
1980
2025
1992
1970
2018
2020
1966
1971
1968
1986
1964
1980
1991
1963
1973
1964
1964
2000
1988
1987
1957
1991
1986
1963
1973
2025
2025
1967
1956
1959
1989
1958
1959
1992
1990
1960
1957
1960
1967
1990
1969
1963
1955
1972
1960
1964
1956
1958



55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Jimmy Smith
Dick Oreman
Ralph Smith
Paul Pitzer
Smokey Snellbaker
Meme Desantis
Kramer Williamson
Dub May
Frank Goruchky
Jeff Shepard
Kenny Jacobs
Chad Layton
Todd Shaffer
Billy Brian Jr
Maynard Yingst
Gary Wolford
Frankie Thompson
Johnny Mackinson Jr
Jim Nace
Gerard Mcintyre Jr
Cory Elaison
James McFadden
Buzzy Wilson
Ed Showater
Bobby Ballentine
Kenny Slaybaugh
Rick Schmelyun Sr
George Ferguson Jr
Troy Wagaman Jr
Jacob Allen
Pee Wee Pobletts
Gene Kohr
Tommie Spriggle
Richard Lupo
Mark Smith
Brian Leppo
Jason Johnson
Ashton Torgerson
Gio Scelzi
Tyler Ross
Kyle Larson
Freddie Rahmer
Kyle Reinhardt
David Gravel
Devon Borden
Brian Monteith
Tony Stewart
Brock Zearfoss
Chase Deitz
Logan Wagner
Lucas Wolfe
Justin Barger
Curt Michael
Derek Sell
Blane Heimbach
Danny Lasoski
Michael Carber
Aaron Ott
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1955
1955
1963
1978
1973
1991
1978
1978
1969
2005
1990
2013
1996
1996
1985
1960
1960
1990
1989
2019
2024
2024
1955
1956
1966
1971
1970
1980
2025
2014
1962
1964
1972
1985
2005
2005
2005
2025
2022
2020
2020
2020
2023
2023
2023

-_—
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2018
2018
2024
2019
2017
2017
2014
2014
2013
2006
2006

2011



113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.

Doug Esh

Cory Hass

Eric Stambaugh

Todd Gracey

Bobby Fletcher

Steve Kinser

Joey Kuhn

Dave Kelly

Billy Pauch

Jesse Wentz

Chuck Reinert

Brad Doty

Cris Criswell

Jay Myers

David James

Hal Browning

Sonny Duncan

Bobbie Adamson

Bill Roynon

Chad Jumper

Steve Unger

Vic Lewis

Bud Rohrbaugh

Donnie Eisenhower
Jacki Falack

Mike Loyd

Bobby Meyers

Ed Spencer

Bob Tester

Paul Miller

Don Kimberling

Calvin Culp

Mitch Smith

Stan Thomas

Bud Hamilton

Marlett Naill

Ted Ruth

George McGuigan

Fred Jones

Jimmy Patterson

Mike Boyd

Mike Wilhelm

Dick Kindard

Bill Smith

Johnny Nuzum

Sonny Faircloth

Dale Adams

Dick Bickleman
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2006
2005
2004
1995
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1987
1987
1981
1981
1977
1972
1972
1971
1968
1968
2005
1968
1966
1954
1962
1963
1970
1965
1965
1967
1963
1960
1960
1954
1956
1954
1956
1954
1954
1955
1955
1955
1955
1957
1957
1957
1956
1958
1957



First Driver To Win In the Division

Most Feature wins in a row in one season
Most Feature wins in a single season
Sprint Car Feature Tie

Most 410 Features wins in one year
Races Cancelled

First twin 20s Features

First twin 25s Features

Driver With the Most track Titles

Buzzy Wilson

Johnny Mackinson Sr

Johnny Mackinson Sr/ Stevie Smith
Lynn Paxton/Gus Linder

24 Races

Pond Leaked

Dub May (won both)

Randy Wolfe (Won Both)

Fred Rahmer

May 23, 1954

9 races (9-11-55, 11-13-55)

12 Wins (1961) 1987
June 8, 1969

1990

April 13, 1973
September 3, 1977
July 3, 1980

5

Worl f law Winner ional Sprint Tour Win All Star Sprin ries Win

May 29, 1991 Steve Kinser June 8, 2006 Danny Lasoski April 14, 1991 Joey Kuhn
July 5, 1992 Stevie Smith Aug 3, 2006 Lance Dewease August 20, 2017 Greg Hodnett
July 20, 2023 David Gravel Aug 3, 2006 Chad Layton August 26, 2018 Tony Stewart
July 24, 2024 James McFadden August 29, 2021 Danny Deitrich
July 23, 2025 Anthony Macri

Usac Sprint Cars CRA Sprint Cars United Racing Club

June 9, 2013 Shane Cottle May 10, 1992 Lealand McSpadden June 20, 1998  Jeremy Trout
June 7, 2015 Robert Ballou May 3, 2015 Mark Smith
June 12, 2016 Chris Windom July 19, 2015 Mark Smith
June 18,2017  Tyler Courtney Aug 13, 2016 Josh Weller
June 17,2018  Robert Ballou June 17,2018  Greg Hodnett
April 24, 2021 Cj Leary June 22, 2024 Reese Nowatarski

York County Nationals
September 1 2004

August 30, 2005
August 31, 2006

Greg Hodnett
Lance Dewease
Fred Rahmer

Sprint Showdown winners

Kevin Gobrecht Classic

2011 Donnie Krietz Jr
2012 Donnie Krietz Jr
2013 Derek Sell

2014  Greg Hodnett

2015 Danny Dietrich

2016  Jacob Allen

2017 Lance Dewease
2018  Gerard Mcintyre Jr
2019 Danny Deitrich

2020 Freddie Rahmer
2021 Brent Marks

2022 Brent Marks

2023  Danny Dietirch ($25,000)
2024 Brock Zearfoss

2025 Brent Marks

410 Track Champions:

1954 Fred Hurley

1955  Bobby Abel

1956  Johnny Mackinson Jr
1957 Dave Lepo

1958  George Kessler
1959 Bobby Hersh

1960 Roger Sowers

1961 Johnny Mackinson Sr
1962  Gene Goodling

1963  Gene Goodling

1964  Gene Goodling

Greg Hodnett Foundation

2016 Lance Dewease
2017 Lance Dewease
2018 Lance Dewease
2019 James McFadden
2020 Kyle Larson

2021 Brent Marks

2022 Danny Deitrich
2023 Troy Wagaman Jr
2024 Danny Deitrich
2025 Danny Deitrich

2019  Cory Elaison
2020 Covid 19

2021 Danny Dietrich
2022 Brent Marks



1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1971
1972
1978
1979
1980
1981
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
2003
2004
2005
2006
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Ray Tilley
Bobby Abel
Bobby Gerhardt Sr
Ray Tilley
Bobby Allen
Mitch Smith

Ed Zirkle

Steve Smith
Bobby Weaver
Bobby Weaver
Van May

Keith Kauffman
Steve Seigle
Steve Smith
Stevie Smith
Jimmy Nace
Fred Rahmer
Fred Rahmer
Fred Rahmer
Donnie Krietz Jr
Donnie Kretiz Jr
Fred Rahmer
Greg Hodnett
Fred Rahmer
Greg Hodnett
Donnie krietz Jr
Lance Dewease
Lance Dewease
info

info

info

info

info

info

info

Danny Deitirch
Danny Deitrich
Danny Deitrich



